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RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
FÜR KÜNFTIGE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN
A CONSERVER POUR UNE UTILISATION FUTURE
CONSERVAR PARA SER LEÍDO POR CADA NUEVO USUARIO, 
ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL ARTÍCULO POR PRIMERA VEZ
CONSERVARE PER CONSULTAZIONI FUTURE
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Attention
◆ The light source of stars and nebulae is strong, so eyes should not look 
directly at the light source.

◆ The brightness of the stars (i.e. laser brightness) is affected by the ambient 
temperature and time of use. When the ambient temperature is hot or the 
power-on time is longer, the brightness of the laser will decrease due to the 
heat of the light source. At this time, just turn off the power and let the laser 
emit. The heat dissipation of the device (heat dissipation time) usually takes 
more than 15 minutes, then turn it on to restore the brightness.

◆ The head and body of the astronaut are connected by magnets, and the 
direction of the head can be adjusted. Do not stretch the astronaut's head 
and body forcefully, otherwise the wires may break due to stretching. 
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Host Key Operation Instructions

1.Press and hold for three seconds to start the machine.  Press and hold 
for three seconds to shut down. Tap lullaby. Tap Bluetooth profile. 

2.Tap to close the nebula. Tap to close the projection of the stars. Tap to
turn off all lights. Tap to turn on all lights.

3.Tap previous. Long press the volume to decrease.

4.Tap a song. Long press the volume to increase.
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Material: ABS/PC/PVC
Laser Wavelength: 532nm

LED Power:<5W
Control Mode: Remote control

Remote Control Range:<5 meters (Best distance)
Power Supply: 220-240V~50/60Hz 0.4A

Work Input:5V=2A
Product Size:120*113*228mm

Applicable Environment: Indoor Home (Better in a dark environment)
Working Temperature: -10°~45°Celsius

Remote Control Instructions

LED ON/OFF

Red Lights

Previous

Blue Lights

Self-propelled

Voice Control

Hypnotic music 
Bluetooth switch 

POWER  ON /OFF

Moon Star  ON/OFF

Green Lights

Volume   " +"

Next
Temporarily    Stop

Volume   "-"

White Lights

Star   Rate +
Light   Brightness +
Star  Rate -
Light   Brightness -
Timed for 2 hours

Timed for 1 hour
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Waste disposal

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other 
household wastes. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human 
health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device. please use 
the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was
purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling

Contact person
tectake Ltd
18 Soho Square
London W1D 3QL
United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 203 488 4565
www. tectake.co.uk
mail@tectake.co.uk
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Gebrauchsanweisung
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Achtung
◆ Die Lichtquelle von Sternen und Nebel ist stark, daher sollten die Augen 
nicht direkt in die Lichtquelle blicken.

◆ Die Helligkeit der Sterne (d.h. Laserhelligkeit) wird von der 
Umgebungstemperatur und der Nutzungsdauer beeinflusst. Wenn die 
Umgebungstemperatur hoch ist, oder die Einschaltdauer länger, nimmt die 
Helligkeit des Lasers aufgrund der Hitze der Lichtquelle ab. Schalten Sie 
dann einfach den Strom ab und lassen Sie den Laser emittieren. Die 
Wärmeableitung des Geräts (Wärmeableitungszeit) ist normalerweise 
mehr als 15 Minuten. Schalten Sie dann das Gerät wieder ein, um die 
Helligkeit wiederherzustellen.

◆ Kopf und Körper des Astronauten sind durch Magnete verbunden und 
die Richtung des Kopfes kann angepasst werden. Dehnen Sie Kopf und 
Körper des Astronauten nicht mit Gewalt, da sonst die Drähte beschädigt 
werden könnten. 
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Bedienungsanleitung für den Host-Schlüssel

1.Halten Sie die Taste drei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gerät zu 
starten. Zum Ausschalten drei Sekunden lang gedrückt halten. Tippen 
Sie auf Schlaflied. Tippen Sie auf Bluetooth-Profil.

2.Tippen, um den Nebel zu stoppen. Tippen, um die Projektion der Sterne 
zu beenden. Tippen, um alle Lichter auszuschalten. Tippen, um alle 
Lichter einzuschalten.

3.Tippen Sie auf zurück. Tippen Sie lange auf Lautstärke -, um sie zu 
verringern.

4.Wählen Sie ein Lied. Tippen sie lange auf Lautstärke +, um sie zu 
erhöhen.

Lautstärke   "-"

Lautstärke   " +"EIN/AUS- Schalter

Lichter EIN/AUS
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Material: ABS/PC/PVC
Laserwellenlänge: 532nm

LED-Stärke:<5W
Steuermodus: Fernbedienung

Reichweite der Fernbedienung:<5 Meter (Beste Distanz)
Stromversorgung: 220-240V~50/60Hz 0.4A

Eingang:5V=2A
Produktgröße:120*113*228mm

Anwendbare Umgebung: Innenbereich
(Besser in einer dunklen Umgebung)
Arbeitstemperatur: -10°~45°Celsius

Anleitung Fernbedienung

EIN/AUS- Schalter

Mond, Sterne  EIN/AUS

Grüne Lichter

Lautstärke   " +"

weiter
Pause

Lautstärke   "-"

Weiße Lichter

Stternenanzahl +
Helligkeit +
Sternenanzahl -
Helligkeit -
2 Stunden Timer

1 Stunde Timer

LED EIN/AUS

Rote Lichter

zurück

Blaue Lichter

Automatikmodus

Sprachsteuerung

Hypnotische  Musik
Bluetooth Schalter
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Diese Kennzeichnung zeigt an, dass dieses Gerät nicht mit sonstigem Hausmüll
zusammen entsorgt werden darf.Um mögliche Umweltschäden oder
Gesundheitsschäden durch unkontrollierte Müllentsorgung zu vermeiden,
müssen Sie das Gerät ordentlich entsorgen und das Material
wiederverwenden.Greifen Sie bitte auf die Rücknahme-und
Abfallsammlungssysteme zurück oder kontaktieren Sie den Anbieter, bei dem
das Produkt erworben wurde.Dieser kann das Produkt für eine
umweltgerechte Entsorgung engegennehmen.

Abfallentsorgung

Ansprechpartner
tectake GmbH
Tauberweg 41
97999 Igersheim
Telefon: +49 7931 991 920
www.tectake.de
E-Mail: verkauf@tectake.de
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Manuel d’utilisation
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Attention
◆ La source lumineuse des étoiles et des nébuleuses est particulièrement 
puissante. Evitez de la regarder directement.

◆ L’intensité lumineuse des étoiles (i.e. faisceaux lumineux) est affectée par 
la température ambiante et le temps d’utilisation. La chaleur ou une utilisation 
prolongée causent une diminution de la luminosité du laser dû à une 
température trop élevée de la source lumineuse. Dans ce cas il suffit d’éteindre 
l’appareil et laisser le laser refroidir. Le temps de refroidissement de l’appareil 
(temps de dissipation de la chaleur) prend plus de 15mn, ensuite il suffit de le 
rallumer afin de restaurer la luminosité orignale.

◆ La tête et le corps de l’astronaute sont reliés par des aimants, et la direction 
de la tête peut être ajustée. Ne pas étirer ni la tête ni le corps de l’astronaute 
de force, au risque de rompre les câbles.
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Boutons d’utilisation

1. Maintenez appuyé pendant trois secondes pour allumer l’appareil. 
Maintenez appuyé pendant trois secondes pour l’éteindre. Appuyez pour 
activer la berceuse. Appuyez pour le profil Bluetooth.

2.  Appuyez pour fermer la nébuleuse. Appuyez pour fermer la projection 
des étoiles. Appuyez pour allumer toutes les lumières. Appuyez pour éteindre
toutes les lumières. 

3.  Appuyez sur “Précédent”. Maintenez appuyé le bouton volume (-) pour 
le diminuer.

4. Choisissez une chanson. Maintenez appuyé le bouton volume (+) pour 
l’augmenter. 

Lumières ON/OFF

ON/OFF
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Matériaux: ABS/PC/PVC
Longueur du faisceau lumineux: 532 nm

Puissance de la LED: <5 W
Mode de contrôle: télécommande

Portée de la télécommande: <5 mètres (distance optimale)
Alimentation électrique: 220-240 V~50/60 Hz 0.4 A

Volt: 5 V=2A
Taille du produit: 120*113*228 mm

              Type d’utilisation: intérieur (dans un environnement sombre)
Température de fonctionnement: -10° a 45° C

   Instructions concernant la télécommande

LED ON/OFF

Lumière rouge rou

Précédent

Lumière bleue

Mode automatique

Contrôle vocal

Musique hypnotique
Bluetooth

ON/OFF

Étoile de lune ON/OFF

Lumière verte

Volume +

Suivant
Pause

Volume - 

Lumière blanche

Nbre d’étoiles +
Luminosité +
Nbre d’étoiles -+
Luminosité -
Minuterie 2 heures

Minuterie 1 heure
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Élimination des déchets

Ce signe indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les déchets
ménagers. Pour éviter tout effet négatif sur l'environnement ou la santé lié à
une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-le de façon responsable
pour promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Utilisez
les systèmes de collecte et reprise ou contactez le revendeur vous ayant vendu
le dispositif pour renvoyer votre appareil usé. Ceux-ci peuvent procéder au
recyclage du produit en toute sécurité.

Personne de contact
Made4Home SAS
137 av. Gustave Eiffel
ZI Rognac Nord
13340 Rognac (France)
téléphone au: +33 4 42 81 81 80
www.tectake.fr
E-Mail: contact@tectake.fr
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Manual de usuario
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Atención
◆La fuente de luz de las estrellas y nebulosas es muy potente, por lo que no 
se debe mirar directamente a la fuente de luz.

◆El brillo de las estrellas (es decir, el brillo del láser) se ve afectado por la 
temperatura ambiente y el tiempo de uso. Cuando la temperatura ambiente es 
alta o el tiempo de encendido es prolongado, el brillo del láser disminuirá 
debido al calor de la fuente de luz. En ese momento, simplemente apague el 
dispositivo y deje que el láser disipe el calor. El tiempo de disipación del calor 
suele ser de más de 15 minutos. Luego, vuelva a encenderlo para restablecer 
el brillo.

◆La cabeza y el cuerpo del astronauta están unidos por imanes, y la dirección 
de la cabeza se puede ajustar. No tires de la cabeza o el cuerpo del astronauta 
con fuerza, ya que los cables pueden romperse debido a la tensión.



18

Botones de función

1. Mantén presionado durante tres segundos para encender el astronauta. 
Mantén presionado durante tres segundos para apagar. Toca para activar la 
melodía de cuna. Toca para el perfil de Bluetooth.

2.  Toca para cerrar la nebulosa. Toca para cerrar la proyección de estrellas. 
Toca para apagar todas las luces. Toca para encender todas las luces.

3.  Toca “Anterior”. Mantén presionado el botón de volumen (-) para 
disminuir.

4. Toca una canción. Mantén presionado el botón de volumen (+) para 
aumentar.

Volumen +

Volumen - Luces ON/OFF

ON/OFF
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Material: ABS/PC/PVC
Longitud de onda del láser: 532 nm

Potencia del LED: <5 W
Modo de control: control remoto

Alcance del control remoto: <5 metros (distancia óptima)
Fuente de alimentación: 220-240 V~50/60 Hz 0.4 A

Voltaje: 5 V=2A
Tamaño del producto: 120*113*228 mm

Entorno aplicable: interior (mejor en un entorno oscuro)
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10° a 45° C

Instrucciones del mando a distancia

LED ON/OFF

Luz roja

Anterior

Luz azul

Modo automático

Control por voz

Música hipnótica 
Bluetooth

ON/OFF

Estrella lunar ON/OFF

Luz verde

Volumen +

Siguiente
Pausa

Volumen - 

Luz blanca

Brillo estelar +
Brillo luz +
Brillo estelar -
Brillo luz -
Temporizador 2 horas

Temporizador 1 hora
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Gestión de residuos
Un producto con estas caracteristicas no debe ser desechado junto con otros 
residuos domésticos. Para prevenir posibles daños sobre el medio ambiente o 
la salud debido a su eliminación descontrolada, este producto se debe reciclar 
de forma responsablepara promover un uso sostenible de los recursos. Para 
desechar el aparato usado, porfavor, escoja el posterior sistema de recogida de 
residuos o contacte con el proveedor con el que fue adquirido el producto, él 
puede recibir este producto para que se recicle de manera respetuosa con el 
medio ambiente.

Persona de contacto
Ibérica de Distribuciones online del Hogar,
SLU,
Méndez Álvaro 20,
Madrid 28045,
Teléfono: +34 912907933
www.tectake.es
correo electrónico: mail@idoh.es
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Manuale d'uso 
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Attenzione
◆ La fonte di luce delle stelle e delle nebulose è forte, motivo per il quale non 
si deve guardare direttamente la fonte luminosa.

◆ La luminosità delle stelle (ovvero la luminosità del laser) è influenzata dalla 
temperatura ambiente e dal tempo di utilizzo. Quando la temperatura ambiente 
è elevata o il tempo di accensione è più lungo, la luminosità del laser diminuisce 
a causa del calore della sorgente luminosa. A questo punto, è sufficiente 
spegnere il dispositivo e lasciare che il laser emetta luce. La dissipazione del 
calore del dispositivo (tempo di dissipazione del calore) richiede solitamente 
più di 15 minuti, quindi accenderlo per ripristinare la luminosità.

◆ La testa e il corpo dell'astronauta sono collegati da magneti e la direzione 
della testa può essere regolata. Non allungare con forza la testa e il corpo 
dell'astronauta, altrimenti i fili potrebbero rompersi a causa dell'allungamento.



23

Istruzioni per l'uso dei tasti

1. Tenere premuto per tre secondi per avviare il dispositivo.  Tenere premuto 
per tre secondi per spegnere il dispositivo. Toccare per ninna nanna. Toccare 
per profilo Bluetooth.

2. Toccare per chiudere la nebulosa. Toccare per chiudere la proiezione delle 
stelle. Toccare per spegnere tutte le luci. Toccare per accendere tutte le luci. 

3. Toccare precedente. Premere a lungo il volume per diminuirlo.

4. Toccare un brano. Premere a lungo il volume per aumentarlo.

luci ON/OFF

volume “-”Accensione ON/OFF

volume “+”
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Materiale: ABS/PC/PVC
Lunghezza d'onda laser: 532nm

Potenza LED:<5W
Modalità di controllo: telecomando

Range telecomando:<5 metri (migliore distanza)
Alimentazione: 220-240V~50/60Hz 0.4A

Ingresso esercizio:5V=2A
Misure prodotto:120*113*228mm

Ambiente di uso: Casa - interno (meglio in un ambiente buio)
Temperatura di esercizio: -10°~45°C

Istruzioni del telecomando 

LED ON/OFF

Luci rosse

Precedente

Luci blu 

Semovente

Controllo vocale

Musica ipnotica 
Interruttore Bluetooth

ACCENSIONE  ON /OFF

Luna stelle  ON/OFF

Luci verdi 

Volume   " +"

Successivo
Arresto temporaneo

Volume   "-"

Luci bianche

Velocità stelle +
Luminosità luce +
Velocità stelle -
Luminosità luce -
Timer per 2 ore

Timer per 1ora 
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Smaltimento dei rifiuti

Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri 
rifiuti domestici. Per prevenire possibili danni all' ambiente o alla salute umana 
causati da uno smaltimento incontrollato, riciclarlo responsabilmente per 
promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Per conferire il prodotto 
usato avvalersi dei sistemi di conferimento e di raccolta o contattare il rivenditore 
dal quale il prodotto è stato acquistato.lI rivenditore può conferire questo 
prodotto per un riciclo sicuro per l'ambiente

Persona di contatto
tenulodi S.r.l.
Via Manzano 70
33040 Premariacco (UD)
Numero di telefono: +39 0471 1800175
www.tectake.it
E-Mail: mail@tectake.it


